

BY: Budget and Taxation Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL NO. 223

(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in lines 3 and 16, in each instance, strike "\$1,000,000" and substitute "\$450,000"; strike beginning with "Trustees" in line 4 down through "Inc." in line 5, and substitute "Directors of the Pallottine Missionary Society, Inc."; and strike beginning with "Missionary" in line 30 down through "Inc." in line 31 and substitute "Pallottine Missionary Society, Inc.".

On page 2, in line 2, strike "facility" and substitute "facility, to be known as the Pallotti Day Care Center and".